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LOK SABHA 

UN-STARRED QUESTION No. 1209 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 06, 2021/AGRAHAYANA 15, 

1943 (SAKA) 

 

‘AGREEMENT SIGNED WITH WORLD BANK’ 

 

† 1209. SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA: 

 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

 

a) whether any agreement has been signed between India and the World Bank 

to strengthen the health system in Madhya Pradesh; 

b) if so, the details thereof; 

c) whether grants for local bodies in health sector have been released to 

Madhya Pradesh; and 

d) if so, the details thereof?  

 ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (FINANCE) 

(PANKAJ CHAUDHARY) 

 

(a)  No Sir. 

(b)  Does not arise. 

(c) & (d) Yes Sir. An amount of Rs. 922.80 crores has been released to Madhya 

Pradesh for local bodies in health sector for FY 2021-22. 

***** 


